Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Race/ethnicity unknown

Two or more races

White

Gender

Male

Female

Not Reported

Age
<20
20<25
25<30
30+

All Students

4
30
46

211
2
28
68
1127
1516

761
754
1
1516

281
714
207
314
1516

Nashua Community College
2019-20 Academic Year

% All Students Students w- Fin Aid
0.3 2
2.0 14
3.0 35
13.9 142
0.1 1
1.8 10
45 38
74.3 658
100 900
50.2 426
49.7 474
0.1 0
100 900
18.5 214
47.1 391
13.7 122
20.7 173

100.0 900

% w- Fin Aid

0.2
1.6
3.9
15.8
0.1
11
4.2
73.1
100

47.3
52.7
0.0
100

23.8
43.4
13.6
19.2
100.0

% of Each Grp
w- Fin Aid
50.0
46.7
76.1
67.3
50.0
35.7
55.9
58.4
59.4

56.0
62.9
0.0

76.2
54.8
58.9
55.1

Student with Financial Aid is any student who received Federal Work Study, Grants and/or Scholarship aid, and/or loans from the
federal government, state/local government, the institution, and other sources known to the institution or Title IV federal student aid

during the 2019-20 academic year.



