Nashua Community College 2019-20 Academic Year

Ethnicity	All Students	% All Students	Students w- Fin Aid	% w- Fin Aid	% of Each Grp w- Fin Aid
American Indian or Alaska Native	4	0.3	2	0.2	50.0
Asian	30	2.0	14	1.6	46.7
Black or African American	46	3.0	35	3.9	76.1
Hispanic	211	13.9	142	15.8	67.3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2	0.1	1	0.1	50.0
Race/ethnicity unknown	28	1.8	10	1.1	35.7
Two or more races	68	4.5	38	4.2	55.9
White	1127	74.3	658	73.1	58.4
	1516	100	900	100	59.4
Gender					
Male	761	50.2	426	47.3	56.0
Female	754	49.7	474	52.7	62.9
Not Reported	1	0.1	0	0.0	0.0
	1516	100	900	100	
Age					
<20	281	18.5	214	23.8	76.2
20<25	714	47.1	391	43.4	54.8
25<30	207	13.7	122	13.6	58.9
30+	314	20.7	173	19.2	55.1
	1516	100.0	900	100.0	

Student with Financial Aid is any student who received Federal Work Study, Grants and/or Scholarship aid, and/or loans from the federal government, state/local government, the institution, and other sources known to the institution or Title IV federal student aid during the 2019-20 academic year.